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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN" ACCOUNT, showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the said kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 4th February 1871.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) I

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
306,490

26,038
34,385

515
24,844
51,660

443,932

Cwt.
34,973

2

34,975

478,907

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
20,355

9,687
23,411

53,453

Cwt.
7,907

7,907

61,360

Quarters.
»• «

Ireland.

Cwt.
166,380

10,800

9,200

186,380

Cwt.

...

186,380

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
493,225

36,838
34,385

'"515
34,531
84,271

683,765

Cwt.
42,880

2

42,882

726,647

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
14,792

463
26,932

92
27

42,306

Cwt.
3,950

57

4,007

46,313

Quarters.
1,096

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
625

56,860

200

1,524

59,209

Cwt.
13,507

13,507

72,716

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
15,417

463
83,792

'"292
27

1,524

101,515

Cwt.
17,457

'" 57

17,514

119,029

Quarters.
1,096

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, February 6, 1871.

EDW. BEENAED, Inspector-General.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, in. the week ended 4th February
1871.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
78,059 3

67,307 6

5,766 1

AVEBAGE PEICE.

S. d.
52 10

35 4

23 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
February 6, 1871.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.


