CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT, showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the said kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 4th February 1871.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley. Oats Rye. Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 306,490 26,038 34,385 515 24,844 51,660	Cwt. 20,355 9,687 23,411	Cwt. 166,380 10,800 9,200	Cwt. 493,225 36,838 34,385 515 34,531 84,271	Cwt. 14,792 463 26,932 92 27 	Cwt. 625 56,860 200 1,524 	Cwt. 15,417 463 83,792 292 27 1,524
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)	443,932	53,453	186,380	683,765	42,306	59,209	101,515
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 34,973 2	Cwt. 7,907 	Cwt	Cwt. 42,880 2	Cwt. 3,950 57 	Cwt. 13,507 	Cwt. 17,457 57
Total of Meal	34,975	7,907		42,882	4,007	13,507	17,514
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	478,907	61,360	186,380	726,647	46,313	72,716	119,029
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,096	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,096

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, February 6, 1871. EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the week ended 4th February 1871.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••	•••	•••	 Qrs. Bus. 78,059 3	s. d. 52 10		
Barley	•••	•••	•••	 67,307 6	35 4		
Oats	•••	•••	•••	 5,766 1	23 11		

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.